

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2348-2350/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in WTA No. 3/2002 & WTA No. 4/2002 & WTA No. 5/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARAJA AMARINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF WEALTH TAX, PATIALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties stated that in other matters also (S.L.P.(C) Nos.2309-2310/2005) a similar question has been raised. The office is directed to place all the matters together after three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master