

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1349/2007

MAHARAJA AMRINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMNR. OF WEALTH TAX, PATIALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1350/2007

Date : 08/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel

for the appellant seeking adjournment, these appeals are

adjourned for one week.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala )

Court Master

Court Master