

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1349/2007

MAHARAJA AMRINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMNR. OF WEALTH TAX, PATIALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1350/2007

Date : 21/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S.Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.L.Saggar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P.Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.S.Agarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks&#39; time to file reply submitted by the appellant, in pursuance to the notice issued regarding imposition of penalty under Section 18(1)(a) of the Wealth Tax Act, 1957.

List these appeals immediately thereafter.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala )

Court Master