

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1349/2007

MAHARAJA AMRINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HONBLE R.K. AGRAWAL AND HONBLE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE, JJ.)

WITH

CA No.1350/2007 (IV)

Date : 05-09-2017 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Tanu Bagga Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORThe Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Agrawal and His Lordship.

The Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)